
SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

ENGINE (LC) CONTROL. EXHAUST AND PULLEY

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 GB/T818-2000  SCREW M4×16 2

2 GB/T97.1-1985  WASHER 4 2

3 D40.0104.1001  THROTTLE CABLE 1

4 GB/T6170-2000  NUT M4 2

5 GJB25D.00.01-00 CLIP 1

6 LC1P92F-1/LC1P90F-1  ENGINE 1

7 GB/T97.1-1985  WASHER 10 3

8 GB/T93-1987  SPRING WASHER 10 3

9 GB/T5789-1986  FLANGE BOLT M10×1.5×35 3

10 D24.0104.0011  FLAT KEY 6.35×30 1

11 D39.0104.0100  STEP PULLEY 1

12 GB/T97.1-1985  WASHER 6 1

13 GB/T6183.1-2000  FLANGE LOCK NUT M6 1

14 ANSI B 18.2.1  BOLT 7/16"-20  - 1" 1

15 GB/T93-1987  SPRING WASHER 12 1

16 D40.0103.0612  SCREW 5/16"-18 -3/4" 3

17 GB/T93-1987  SPRING WASHER 8 3

18 GB/T97.1-1985  WASHER 8 2

19 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M8 1

20 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT 8×55 1

21 D39.0103.0001  GASKET 1

22 D39.0103.0101  EXHAUST PIPE 1



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

FUEL TANK

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 14328-A142-0000 FUEL TANK CAP LEVER 1

2 14321-A142-0000 O RING 1

3 14322-A142-0000 FUEL TANK CAP 1

4 14324-A142-0000 FUEL TANK CAP FILTER 1

5 14323-A142-0000 FUEL TANK CAP SEAL 1

6 21025-A142-0000 GASKET 6×25×1.5 1

7 14326-A142-0000 FUEL TANK CAP SPRING 1

8 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 5 1

9 14372-B001-0000 SPLIT PIN 1

10 TG2000i.02-3 FILTER CAP 1

11 D40.0104.0014 FUEL TANK 1

12 D40.0103.0009 CLIP φ10 1

13 D39.0102.0002 FUEL HOSE 1

14 D39.0102.0001 FUEL TANK BOLT 1

15 D40.0103.0010 CLIP φ10 1

16 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M8×20 2

17 GB/T5783-2000 BOLT M8×16 4

18 D39.0102.0004 FUEL TANK SUPPORT 2

19 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M8 6

20 D39.0102.0003 BUCKLE NUT M8 2



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

MUFFLE SHIELD

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 GB/T5783-2000 BOLT M6×16 6

2 GB/T93-1987 SPRING WASHER 6 6

3 GB/T96-1985 BIG WASHER 6 6

4 D39.0103.0003 MUFFLER ROD 2

5 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 8 2

6 GB/T93-1987 SPRING WASHER 8 4

7 GB/T5783-2000 BOLT M8×16 2

8 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M6×20 2

9 D40.0104.0002 FRONT SHIELD 1

10 GB/T6177.1-2000 FLANGE NUT M6 2

11 D39.0103.0002 BRACKET 1

12 GB/T6187.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M6 2

13 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M8×20 2

14 GB/T96-1985 BIG WASHER 8 2

15 D40.0103.1700 MUFFLE 1



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

CLUTCH FOR DRIVE

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY
1 GB/T12-1988  BOLT M8×20 4
2 D39.0104.0300  LEFT ROD 1
3 GB/T6183.1-2000  FLANGE LOCK NUT M8 4
4 AKX2337  V BELT 48X920 (AKX2337) 1
5 GB/T6183.2-2000  FLANGE LOCK NUT M10×1.25 5
6 D39.0104.0200  RIGHT ROD 1
7 D39.0104.0400  DRIVING TENTION ARM 1
8 D39.0104.0003  CONNECTING ROD 1
9 GB/T97.1-1985  WASHER 8 2

10 D24.0113.0001  SPRING PIN 2
11 D39.0104.0001  TENTION PULLEY SHAFT 1
12 D24.0104.1100  TENTION PULLEY 1
13 GB/T276-1994  BEARING 6301-2RS 1
14 GB/T893.1-1986  SNAP RING 37 1
15 GB/T889.2-2000  LOCK NUT M10×1.25 1
16 GB/T5789-1986  FLANGE BOLT M10×1.25×30

 1
17 D39.0104.0002  DRIVING TENTION ARM BUSHING 1
18 GB/T955-1987  WASHER φ12×φ18×δ0.4 1
19 D24.0113.0005  GEAR SHIFT PIN 1
20 GB/T96-1985  BIG WASHER 10 1
21 GB/T5789-1986  FLANGE BOLT M10×1.25×40

 1
22 D40.0103.0501  TENTION PULLEY BUSHING 1
23 D40.0103.1600  TENTION PULLEY 1
24 GB/T6177.2-2000  FLANGE NUT M10×1.25

 2
25 D39.0104.0500  REAR ROD R 1
26 D39.0104.0600  REAR ROD L 1
27 D39.0104.0004  SPRING 1



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

CLUTCH FOR CUTTING

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY
1 AKX2279 V BELT 48X900（AKX2279） 1

2 GB/T70.1-2000 SCREW M6×20 4

3 D24.0104.0009 BRAKE SHOE 2

4 D39.0105.0200 CUTTING ARM 1

5 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M6 4

6 D39.0105.0500 IDLENESS PULLEY 1

7 D39.0105.0010 BUSHING 1

8 D39.0105.0008 WASHER φ17.3×φ55×δ4 1

9 GB/T6183.2-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M10×1.25 1

10 D40.0103.1600 TENTION PULLEY 1

11 D40.0103.0501 TENTION PULLEY BUSHING 1

12 GB/T894.1-1986 SNAP RING 13 1

13 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 6 2

14 D39.0105.0014 BRAKE SPRING R 1

15 JB/T7940.1 OIL INJECTION NOZZLE 1

16 GB/T955-1987 WASHERφ14×δ0.4 1

17 D39.0105.0100 BRAKE ARM R 1

18 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M10×1.25×40 1

19 GB/T6183.2-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M12×1.25 2

20 D39.0105.0009 BUSHING 1

21 GB/T955-1987 WASHER φ16×φ21×δ0.4 1

22 D39.0105.0011 IDLENESS PULLEY SHAFT 1

23 D39.0105.0002 CUTTING ROD R 1

24 D39.0105.0012 HANDLE 1

25 D39.0105.0400 CLUTCH LEVER 1

26 D39.0105.0003 BRAKE SPRING L 1

27 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER φ12×δ1 1

28 D39.0105.0300 CUT DRIVE CABLE 1

29 D39.0105.0006 CLUTCH LEVER SPRING 1

30 D39.0105.0007 HATCH BUSHING 2

31 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 10 2

32 D24.0113.0001 SPRING PIN 4



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

FRAME

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY
1 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M10×1.25×25 2
2 D39.0106.0001 REAR BRACKET 1
3 D39.0106.0002 LEFT BRACKET 1
4 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M8×16 12
5 D39.0106.0300 SEAT BRACKET 1
6 D24.0117.0010 BUCKLE NUT M6 8
7 D39.0106.0200 RIGHT BRACKET 1
8 D39.0106.0500 STEERING BRACKET 1
9 GB/T5783-2000 BOLT M8×20 4

10 GB/T93-1987 SPRING WASHER 8 5
11 GB/T96-1985 BIG WASHER 8 5
12 D39.0106.0010 BUMPER 1
13 D39.0106.0100 FRAME 1
14 D39.0106.0007 MAT L 1
15 D39.0106.0006 FOOT BOARD L 1
16 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M6×25 2
17 D39.0106.0009 MAT R 1
18 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M6×16 4
19 D39.0106.0005 FOOT BOARD R 1
20 D39.0106.0008 BUSHING 2
21 D39.0106.0400 FOOT BRACKET 1
22 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M6 6
23 D39.0106.0004 U BOLT M8 2
24 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M8 22
25 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M8×20 6
26 GB/T6177.2-2000 FLANGE NUT M10×1.25 2
27 GB/T5783-2000 BOLT M8×50 1
28 GB/T6177.1-2000 FLANGE NUT M8 1
29 GB/T6170-2000 NUT M8 1



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

FRONT BRIDGE

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 D24.0109.0001 HUB COVER 2

2 GB/T894.1-1986 SNAP RING 19 2

3 D40.0102.0015 WASHER φ20×φ43×3 2

4 D40.0102.0016 WASHER 4

5 GB/T276-1994 BEARING 61904-2RZ 4

6 D40.0102.0100 FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2

7 D39.0108.0300 LEFT STUB AXLE 1

8 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 20 2

9 D24.0112.0003 BUSHING 4

10 YD38-3.01.13.00-2 WASHER 2

11 GB/T93-1987 SPRING  WASHER 8 2

12 GB/T5783-2000 BOLT M8×20 2

13 JB/T7940.1 OIL INJECTION NOZZLE 2

14 D39.0108.0100 FRONG AXLE 1

15 D24.0108.0002 LINER TUBE 1

16 GB/T5789-2000 FLANGE BOLT M12×1.25×60 1

17 D40.0102.0012 TURNNG ARM 2 1

18 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M8×50 1

19 D40.0102.0011 TURNNG ARM 1 1

20 D39.0108.0200 RIGHT STUB AXLE 1

21 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M8 1

22 GB/T6183.2-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M12×1.25 1



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

REAR BRIDGE

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 D24.0109.0001 HUB COVER 2

2 GB/T896-1986 RETAINER RING 15 2

3 D40.0102.0015 WASHER φ20×φ43×3 4

4 D39.0111.0100 REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2

5 D39.0114.0005 PLATE 1

6 6800-4E GEAR BOX 1

7 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M8 5

8 D40.0103.0103 FLAT KEY 4.75× 4.75×60 2

9 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT 8×65 4

10 D39.0104.0700 DRIVING PASSIVE WHEEL 1

11 GB/T894.1-1986 SNAP RING 16 1

12 ANSI B18.6.3 BOLT 1/4"-28 -3/4" 1

13 GB/T93-1987 SPRING WASHER 6 1

14 GB/T96-1985 BIG WASHER 6 1

15 D39.0113.0001 GEAR SHIFT ARM 1

16 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT 8×20 1

17 D39.0106.0003 CONNECTING PLATE 1

18 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 8 2

19 ANSI B18.6.4 TAPPING SCREW 5/16 - 18 - 3/4 1



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

STEERING

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M10×1.25×35 2
2 D24.0116.0010 WASHER φ10.1×φ20×4 2
3 GB/T304.2-1988 JOINT BEARING SIJK10C L 1
4 GB/T889.2-2000 LUCK NUT M10×1.25 3
5 GB/T6170-2000 NUT M10 L 1
6 D39.0112.0007 PULL ROD 1
7 GB/T304.2-1988 JOINT BEARING SIJK10C 2
8 GB/T889.1-2000  LOCK NUT M10 1
9 JB/T5306-2007 JOINT BEARING M10 1

10 GB/T6170-2000 NUT M10 3
11 D39.0112.0006 LINK ROD 1
12 D39.0112.0005 DOUBLE HOLE BOARD 1
13 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M8×25 1
14 D39.0112.0008 SCREW 1
15 GB/T879.1-2000 PIN 6×26 1
16 D39.0112.0003 BUSHING 1
17 D39.0112.0100 STEERING SECTOR GEAR 1
18 GB/T896-1986 RETAINER RING 12 1
19 D40.0102.0002 BUSHING 1
20 D24.0116.0012 HEXAGON BUSHING 1
21 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 16 2
22 D39.0112.0004 GEAR 1
23 D39.0112.0002 STEERING SHAFT 1
24 D24.0114.0003 HATCH BUSHING 1
25 GB/T894.1-1986 SNAP RING 16 1
26 D39.0112.0001 STEERING CONNECT SHAFT 1
27 GB/T6183.1-2000  FLANGE LOCK NUT M6 2
28 GB/T70.1-2000 SCREW M6×30 1
29 GB/T12-1988 SCREW M8×20 2
30 D39.0112.0009 SQUARE HOLE BOARD 1
31 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M8 4
32 GB/T70.1-2000 SCREW M6×35 1
33 D39.0112.0200 STEERING WHEEL 1
34 D39.0112.0201 STEERING WHEEL CAP 1



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

SHIFT

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 D24.0104.1100 HANDLE 1

2 D39.0113.0200 SHIFT LEVER 1

3 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M8×105 1

4 D39.0113.0004 TORSION SPRING φ3×φ18 1

5 GB/T896-1986 RETAINER RING 12 1

6 D24.0114.0003 HATCH BUSHING 2

7 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M8 1

8 D39.0113.0100 SHIFT AXLE 1

9 D39.0113.0003 SHIFT ROD 1

10 D24.0113.0005 GEAR SHIFT PIN 1

11 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 8（δ1） 2

12 D24.0113.0001 SPRING PIN 2



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

BRAKE

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 D39.0114.0004 BRAKE SHOE RETURN SPRING 2

2 D39.0114.0003 BRAKE SPRING 1

3 D39.0114.0002 BRAKE ROD 1

4 D24.0114.0003 HATCH BUSHING 2

5 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 8 1

6 D24.0114.0001 PEDAL 1

7 D39.0114.0100 BRAKE LEVER 1

8 D24.0113.0001 SPRING PIN 1

9 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M8×45 1

10 GB/T96-1985 BIG WASHER 1

11 D39.0114.0200 PARKING HOOK 1

12 D39.0114.0300 PARKING HANDLE 1

13 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M8 1

14 D39.0114.0001 PARKING ROD 1

15 GB/T896-1986 RETAINER RING 12 1



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

SEAT

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M8 2

2 D39.0115.0001 SEAT SPRING 2

3 GB/T96-1985 BIG WASHER 2

4 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M8×20 6

5 D40.0104.0010 SPRING CAP 2

6 D40.0104.0903 SPRING FLAKE 2

7 GB/T818-2000 SCREW M5×12 4

8 GB/T818-2000 SCREW M6×16 2

9 D40.0104.0900 SEAT 1

10 D39.0115.0100 SEAT BRACKET 1

11 D39.0115.0002 PIN 1

12 GB/T896-1986 RETAINER RING 6 2

13 D24.0123.0005 SEAT SWITCH CONTACT 1

14 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M6 2

15 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M5 4



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

LIFT

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY
1 GB/T6183.2-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M10×1.25 4
2 D24.0104.0002 WASHER 10.2×19 8
3 D39.0116.0100 FRONT ROD 2
4 D39.0116.0400 PUSHING ROD R 1
5 GB/T5783-2000 BOLT M8×16 2
6 GB/T93-1987 SPRING WASHER 8 2
7 GB/T96-1985 BIG WASHER 8 2
8 D39.0116.0300 FRONT ARM R 1
9 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 10 15

10 D24.0113.0001 SPRING PIN 13
11 D39.0116.0500 PUSHING ROD L 1
12 D39.0116.0200 FRONT ARM L 1
13 GB/T889.2-2000 LOCK NUT M10×1.25 1
14 D39.0116.0001 ADJUSTING PIN 1
15 GB/T6177.2-2000 FLANGE NUT M10×1.25 1
16 D39.0116.0002 ADJUSTING ROD FRONT L 1
17 D39.0116.0003 ADJUSTING ROD FRONT R 1
18 D24.0116.0013 ADJUSTING PIN 3
19 D39.0116.0600 REAR ARM 1
20 D24.0116.0012 HEXAGON BUSHING 2
21 GB/T896-1986 RETAINER RING 12 3
22 D24.0116.0002 LIFT HANDLE 1
23 D24.0116.0001 BUTTON 1
24 D39.0116.0006 PUSHING SPRING 1
25 GB/T879.1-2000 SPRING PIN 8×40 1
26 D39.0116.0803 BOLT 1
27 D39.0116.0802 SPRING ROD 1
28 D39.0116.0801 PIN 1
29 D39.0116.0900 LEVER 1
30 D24.0114.0003 HATCH BUSHING 2
31 D39.0116.0700 ROD L 1
32 D39.0116.0005 LIFT ROD 1
33 D39.0116.0004 REAR ADJUSTING ROD 1



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

DECK  AND BLADES

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M8×60 2

2 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 8 2

3 D40.0106.0004 PIVOT TUBE 2

4 D40.0106.0003 WHEEL 2

5 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 8 3

6 D39.0105.0015 STUD 1

7 D39.0105.0013 POST 1

8 D39.0105.0001 PIVOT FOR RIGHT BRAKE 1

9 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 12 1

10 D39.0105.0005 CABLE BRACKET 1

11 GB/T6183.1-2000  FLANGE LOCK NUT M8 7

12 GB/T6183.1-2000  FLANGE LOCK NUT M6 2

13 GB/T3452.1-1992 O RING 11.2×2.65 2

14 D24.0117.0006 WATER NOZZLE 2

15 D39.0117.0100 DECK 1

16 D24.0117.0008 NUT FOR BLADE AXLE 2

17 D24.0117.0200 PULLEY 2

18 GB/T1096-1979 FLAT KEY C6×18 2

19 D24.0117.0003 BLADE SPINDLE 2

20 GB/T276-1994 BEARING 6204-2RZ 4

21 D24.0117.0005 BLADE SEAT 2

22 GB/T894.1-1986 SNAP RING 19 2

23 GB/T1099-1979 HALFMOON KEY 4×16 2

24 D24.0117.0002 SLEEVE 2

25 ANSI B 18.2.1 Bolt 2

26 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 10 2

27 D24.0117.0004 DISH WASHER 2

28 D39.0117.0001 BLADE 2

29 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M8×16 2

30 GB/T5789-1987 FLANGE BOLT M8×25 8

31 D39.0105.0004 STUD SCREW 1

32 GB/T12-1988 SCREW M6×25 2

33 GB/T6183.2-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M12×1.25 1



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

HOOD COVER

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 GB/T947-1988 SCREW M6×16 8

2 D39.0119.0005 LIFT COVER 1

3 D39.0119.0001 REAR COVER 1

4 D39.0119.0002 SHIFT COVER 1

5 GB/T845-1985 SCREW ST4.8×16 45

6 D39.0119.0008 METER FACE 1

7 D39.0119.0007 STEERING SHAFT CAP 1

8 D39.0119.0011 LEFT COVER 1

9 D39.0119.0015 LEFT WINDOW 1

10 D39.0119.0013 ENGINE COVER 1

11 D39.0119.0018 FRONT FACE 1

12 D39.0119.0021 REFLECTOR L 1

13 D39.0119.0022 LIGHT COVER L 1

14 D39.0119.0020 LIGHT COVER R 1

15 D39.0119.0019 REFLECTOR R 1

16 D39.0119.0016 RIGHT WINDOW 1

17 D39.0119.0017 PIN φ10×60 2

18 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 10 4

19 D24.0113.0001 SPRING PIN 4

20 D39.0119.0012 RIGHT COVER 1

21 D39.0119.0014 AIR INPUT OPENING 1

22 GB/T845-1985 SCREW ST4.2×13F 5

23 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE M6×16 2

24 D24.0117.0010 BUCKLE NUT M6 2

25 D39.0119.0010 AIR direction barrel 1

26 D39.0119.0009 COVER AFTER STEERING SHAFT 1

27 D39.0119.0006 MIDST COVER 1

28 D39.0119.0003 RIGHT PLATE 1

29 D39.0119.0004 LEFT PLATE 1



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

DISCHARGE GUARD AND BELT GUARD

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY
1 D24.0113.0001 SPRING PIN 2

2 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 8 4

3 D39.0121.0001 PIN φ8×163 1

4 D39.0121.0002 DISCHARGE GUARD 1

5 D39.0113.0004 TORSION SPRING φ3×φ18 1

6 GB/T12-1988 BOLT M6×16 2

7 GB/T12-1988 BOLT M6×25 1

8 D39.0113.0101 HINGE 1

9 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M6 5

10 D39.0120.0004 REAR SHIELD 1

11 D24.0117.0010 BUCKLE NUT M6 3

12 GB/T947-1988 SCREW M6×16 4

13 D39.0120.0003 FRONT SHIELD 1

14 GB/T947-1988 SCREW M6×12 2

15 D39.0120.0005 HEXAGONAL ROD 2

16 GB/T93-1987 SPRING WASHER 2

17 D24.0116.0010 WASHER φ10.1×φ20×4 2

18 GB/T12-1988  BOLT M8×20 2

19 D39.0120.0100 BRACKET 1

20 GB/T889.1-2000  LOCK NUT M8 2

21 D39.0120.0002 RIGHT SHIELD 1

22 D39.0120.0001 LEFT SHIELD 1

23 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE BOLT M6×16 2

24 GB/T70.1-2000 BOLE M6×16 2

25 GB/T93-1987 SPRING WASHER 2

26 GB/T96-1985 BIG WASHER 6 2



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

MULCH COVER

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 GB/T17880.1-1999 NUT M6×13.5 2

2 GB/T97.1-1985 WASHER 10 2

3 D39.0122.0003 HOOK 2

4 D39.0122.0002 Belt 2

5 GB/T5287-1985 WASHER 6 2

6 D39.0122.0001 MULCH  COVER 1

7 GB/T818-2000 SCREW M6×16 2



SUPASWIFT GEAR38S

ELECTRIC (LC)

PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY

1 D39.0123.0600 GROUND CABLE 1

2 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M5 2

3 188.YYMM TQ01 DC 12V 40A STAR RELAY 1

4 GB/T5789-1986 BOLT  M5×16 2

5 D39.0123.0400 POWER CABLE 1

6 D40.0101.0100 FRONT LIGHT 2

7 D39.0123.0100 LIGHT WIRING 

 1

8 GJB25D.00.01-00 CLIP 5

9 GB/T845-1985 TAPPING SCREW ST4.8×16 4

10 TIE BAND 20

11 D39.0123.0300 WIRING 

 1

12 D40.0108.0101 FUSE  15A 32V 1

13 RS-101-11311-RE/BK WIRING SWITCH

 1

14 D24.0123.1100 ROTARY SWITCH 1

15 GB/T818-2000 Screw M6X16 4

16 GB/T845-1985 TAPPING SCREW ST4.2×13F 4

17 GB/T5789-1986 FLANGE  BOLT M6×16 4

18 GB/T6177.1-2000 FLANGE NUT M6 4

19 D39.0123.0002 SWITCH BRACKET
  R 1

20 GB/T6183.1-2000 FLANGE LOCK NUT M6 4

21 D24.0123.0700 Double normally closed switch 2

22 D24.0123.1000 OPEN CLOSE SWITCH 2

23 D39.0123.0001 SWITCH BRACKET
  L 1

24 D39.0123.0003 BATTERY BOLT 1

25 D39.0123.0500 BATTERY CABLE 1

26 D40.0108.0005 ROBBER PLATE 2

27 YTX20L-BS BATTERY 12V 18Ah 1

28 D24.0123.0003 Switch contact chip 1

29 D24.0123.0002 Insulating strip 1

30 GB/T845-1985 Tapping screw ST4.2X13F 2


